This Bill is currently under discussion. 

8. FIRST YEAR STUDENTS OF THE CYRIL POTTER COLLEGE OF 

EDUCATION 

Ms. Kissoon:  

(i) Could the Honourable Minister inform this Honourable House why the first year 

students of the Cyril Potter College of Education 2010-2011 have to pay thirty eight 

thousand ($38,000.00) dollars for laptops? 

(ii) Could the Honourable Minister inform this Honourable House and the people of 

Guyana, whether the first year students of the Cyril Potter College of Education 2010-

2011 would receive the laptops that were meant for them?

[...]

US and Guyana dollars equivalent, as at September 30, 1992? 

(ii) Can the Hon. Minister say what was the public debt in US and Guyana dollars 

equivalent, as at March 30, 2012? 

(iii) Can the Hon. Minister confirm that the public debt at 31
st
 December, 2010 was 

G$338,432,786,000.00 (three hundred and thirty eight billion, four hundred and thirty 

two million, seven hundred and eighty six thousand dollars)?  If not, what is the 

accurate amount? 

(iv) Can the Minister confirm that the public debt as at 31
st
 December, 2011 was 

G$378,850,385,000.00 (three hundred and seventy eight billion, eight hundred and 

fifty million, three hundred and eighty five thousand dollars)?  If not, what is the 

accurate amount? 

Minister of Finance [Dr. Singh]: 

(i) The total public debt (both external and domestic) as at September 30, 1992 stood at 

US$2,087.99 million, equivalent to G$263,086.5 million (at an exchange rate of